

10.11.2025
Sl. No.19(DL)
Ct. No.7
srm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. No. 21487 of 2025

Annapurna Mondal

Versus

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mrs. Sabita Khutia (Bhunya)

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Mir Anuruzzaman,
Mr. Md. Farhaduddin

...for the State.

1. Affidavit-of-service filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.
2. Learned Advocate for the State submits that there is an unexplained long delay on the part of the petitioner to exercise option for reverting from CPF to GPF and as such the petitioner is not entitled to exercise such option. He seeks for fixing the matter on a convenient date.
3. List this matter on 17th November, 2025.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)