

09.12.2025
Sl. No.16(DL)
Ct. No.14
srm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

**W.P.A. No. 21487 of 2025
Annapurna Mondal
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mrs. Sabita Khutia (Bhunya),
Mr. Krishna Pada Santra

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Mir Anuruzzaman

...for the State.

1. By the present writ petition, the petitioner seeks direction upon the respondent authorities to allow her to deposit the employer's share of Contributory Provident Fund with interest and additional interest as per Government's scheme in order to avail the benefit of pension.
2. Mr. Mir Anuruzzaman, learned Advocate appearing for the State seeks to file affidavit-in-opposition to the writ petition.
3. Let such affidavit-in-opposition be filed within one week after reopening of the Court after winter vacation; reply, if any, be filed within one week thereafter. Advance copy of such affidavit-in-opposition be served upon the learned Advocate for the petitioner.
4. List this matter on **19th January, 2026.**

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)